

Project Name: Annual Local MFT Street Improvement Project, Concrete Project Number: 2016-26 Bid Date: Wednesday, 07/20/2016 Time: 10:00 A.M. Fund: Local MFT Fund, Storm Sewer, San Sewer, Water Non-Lake Capital Organization Code: 42484206, 78487806, 79487906, 81808118 Object Code: 489070, 489040, 489030, 488800	Engineer's Estimate City Engineering Division	Otto Baum Co., Inc. 1788 Hubbard Ave Decatur, IL 62526 Ph. 217-876-1000 Fax 217-876-1014 Terry L. Baum, Pres. Matthew D. Allen, Sec mattallen@ottobaum.com	Entler Excavating Co., Inc. 819 N Sunnyside Rd Decatur, IL 62522 Ph. 217-428-1865 Fax 217-428-1895 Stuart Entler, Pres Karen Rohman karenentlerex@gmail.com
--	--	--	--

Item Number	Pay Item	QTY	Unit	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
30200350	PROCESSING MODIFIED SOIL, 8 INCH	1,300.00	SQ YD	\$11.00	\$14,300.00	\$24.25	\$31,525.00	\$6.65	\$8,645.00
35200500	CEMENT	936.00	100 WT	\$8.50	\$7,956.00	\$7.03	\$6,580.08	\$6.62	\$6,196.32
35200600	EARTH EXCAVATION	144.44	CU YD	\$45.00	\$6,499.80	\$33.77	\$4,877.74	\$25.00	\$3,611.00
40201000	AGGREGATE-TEMP ACCESS	15.00	TON	\$25.00	\$375.00	\$40.03	\$600.45	\$25.00	\$375.00
42000201	PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE PAVEMENT, 7 INCH (JOINTED)	1,300.00	SQ YD	\$60.00	\$78,000.00	\$46.87	\$60,931.00	\$80.00	\$104,000.00
42400200	PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE SIDEWALK, 5 INCH	2,550.00	SQ FT	\$12.00	\$30,600.00	\$9.70	\$24,735.00	\$9.50	\$24,225.00
42400800	DETECTABLE WARNINGS	235.00	SQ FT	\$50.00	\$11,750.00	\$32.43	\$7,621.05	\$30.00	\$7,050.00
44000100	PAVEMENT REMOVAL	1,300.00	SQ YD	\$12.00	\$15,600.00	\$16.40	\$21,320.00	\$15.00	\$19,500.00
44000600	SIDEWALK REMOVAL	2,630.00	SQ FT	\$4.20	\$11,046.00	\$3.73	\$9,809.90	\$3.75	\$9,862.50
44001700	COMBINATION CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER REM. AND REPL.	468.00	FOOT	\$100.00	\$46,800.00	\$51.23	\$23,975.64	\$50.00	\$23,400.00
44200919	CLASS B PATCHES, TYPE II, 7 INCH	186.00	SQ YD	\$160.00	\$29,760.00	\$158.16	\$29,417.76	\$135.00	\$25,110.00
44200924	CLASS B PATCHES, TYPE III, 7 INCH	97.80	SQ YD	\$155.00	\$15,159.00	\$157.74	\$15,426.97	\$140.00	\$13,692.00
44200926	CLASS B PATCHES, TYPE IV, 7 INCH	191.80	SQ YD	\$150.00	\$28,770.00	\$154.78	\$29,686.80	\$135.00	\$25,893.00
44201297	DOWEL BARS, 1 INCH	360.00	EACH	\$31.00	\$11,160.00	\$12.10	\$4,356.00	\$16.00	\$5,760.00
44213200	SAW CUTS	2,181.00	FOOT	\$6.80	\$14,830.80	\$3.92	\$8,549.52	\$5.00	\$10,905.00
44213202	TIE BARS, 1 INCH	360.00	EACH	\$19.00	\$6,840.00	\$10.00	\$3,600.00	\$14.00	\$5,040.00
60250600	CATCH BASINS TO BE ADJUSTED WITH NEW TYPE 3 FRAME AND GRATE	8.00	EACH	\$2,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$1,771.25	\$14,170.00	\$1,775.00	\$14,200.00
60255800	MANHOLES TO BE ADJUSTED WITH NEW TYPE 1 FRAME, CLOSED LID	2.00	EACH	\$1,650.00	\$3,300.00	\$1,716.75	\$3,433.50	\$1,600.00	\$3,200.00
Z0000124	SOIL CEMENT MIX DESIGN AND FIELD TESTING	1.00	LSUM	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$3,297.25	\$3,297.25	\$6,100.00	\$6,100.00
Z0000125	FINAL PROJECT REPORT	1.00	LSUM	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$817.50	\$817.50	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00
Z0009000	ALTERATIONS, CANCELLATIONS, EXTENSIONS, DEDUCTIONS & EXTRA WORK	1.00	LSUM	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00

ALTERNATE BID ITEMS									
42400200	PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE SIDEWALK, 5 INCH	880.00	SQ FT	\$12.00	\$10,560.00	\$9.70	\$8,536.00	\$9.50	\$8,360.00
42400800	DETECTABLE WARNINGS	80.00	SQ FT	\$50.00	\$4,000.00	\$32.43	\$2,594.40	\$30.00	\$2,400.00
44000600	SIDEWALK REMOVAL	930.00	SQ FT	\$4.20	\$3,906.00	\$3.73	\$3,468.90	\$3.75	\$3,487.50
44001700	COMBINATION CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER REM. AND REPL.	228.00	FOOT	\$100.00	\$22,800.00	\$51.23	\$11,680.44	\$50.00	\$11,400.00
56500600	DOMESTIC WATER SERVICE BOXES TO BE ADJUSTED	1.00	EACH	\$700.00	\$700.00	\$163.50	\$163.50	\$500.00	\$500.00
60207105	CATCH BASINS, TYPE C, TYPE 3 FRAME AND GRATE	3.00	EACH	\$3,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$2,997.50	\$8,992.50	\$2,000.00	\$6,000.00
60250600	CATCH BASINS TO BE ADJUSTED WITH NEW TYPE 3 FRAME AND GRATE	3.00	EACH	\$2,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$1,744.00	\$5,232.00	\$1,775.00	\$5,325.00
Z0001110	GAS VALVE BOX TO BE ADJUSTED	1.00	EACH	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$136.25	\$136.25	\$500.00	\$500.00
	TOTAL BASE BID (AS CORRECTED)				\$394,746.60		\$344,731.16		\$359,264.82
	Percent Over Under ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE						-12.67%		-8.99%
	TOTAL ALTERNATE BID (AS CORRECTED)				\$57,466.00		\$40,803.99		\$37,972.50
	Percent Over Under ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE						-28.99%		-33.92%
	TOTAL BASE BID + ALTERNATE BID (AS CORRECTED)				\$452,212.60		\$385,535.15		\$397,237.32
	Percent Over Under ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE						-14.74%		-12.16%


Matthew C. Newell, P.E., City Engineer

7-21-16
Date